
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
AGENDA LETTER 

 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
105 E. Anapamu Street, Suite 407 

Santa Barbara, CA  93101 
(805) 568-2240  

 

Agenda Number:  

 

Department Name:  
Department No.:  
For Agenda Of: June 17, 2008 
Placement:   Administrative  
Estimated Tme:    
Continued Item: No  
If Yes, date from:  
Vote Required: Majority   

 

TO: Board of Supervisors  
FROM: Department 

Director(s)  
Scott D. McGolpin, Public Works Director, 568-3064 

 Contact Info: Chris Sneddon, Engineering Section Manager, 568-3047 

SUBJECT:   Time Extension for Detailed Design and Construction Support for the Tepusquet 
Low-water Crossing Replacement, Fifth Supervisorial District, County Project 
No.862248 

 

County Counsel Concurrence  Auditor-Controller Concurrence  
As to form: Yes  As to form: Yes     
Other Concurrence:   
As to form: Yes  
 

Recommended Actions:  
That the Board of Supervisors: 
  
Authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1, for a two year time extension to the existing 
agreement with Quincy Engineering Incorporated (QEI) for Detailed Design and Construction support 
for the Tepusquet Low-water Crossing Replacement, Project No.862248 
Summary Text:  
The Tepusquet Low-water Crossing Replacement project provides for the construction of a new bridge 
and approach roads over the Sisquoc River near the town of Sisquoc.  The existing Low-water Crossing 
provides unreliable access to the traveling public and impedes emergency service vehicles during the 
winter months.  The new bridge will provide a safe, all weather crossing for the community. 
 



Subject: Time Extension for Quincy Engineering Inc. 
Agenda Date: 6/17/08 
Page 2 of 2 
 

 
 
QEI, was selected to complete Detailed Design and Construction Support for this project.  The 
termination date of the current contract is June 30, 2008, which only provides enough time to complete 
Detailed Design.  Therefore, staff is requesting a two year time extension to complete the remaining 
tasks required for this project. 

Background: In accordance with Federal and State requirements the County released a Request for 
Proposals to sixteen qualified firms on September 30, 2005.  An evaluation committee from the County 
Public Works Department evaluated the three proposals submitted based on a predetermined evaluation 
criterion.  Following the evaluation and scoring the committee ranked QEI as the most qualified firm 
and recommended that this firm be selected to perform Preliminary Design and Environmental Services 
for this project.  On January 10, 2006 your Board approved a contract for Preliminary Design and 
Environmental Services with QEI.  At that time staff reported that upon satisfactory completion of Phase 
I services by QEI, we would negotiate with QEI for Phase II which we completed in May 2007. On June 
26, 2007, the Board of Supervisor approved an agreement with Quincy Engineering Inc., for Detailed 
Design and Construction Support for the replacement of the Tepusquet Low-water Crossing 
replacement. 
Fiscal and Facilities Impacts:  
Budgeted: No 
Fiscal Analysis:  

Narrative:  There is no Fiscal Impacts with this amendment. It is for a time extension only. 
Staffing Impacts:   

Legal Positions: FTEs: 
None None 

 
Special Instructions:  

Please provide a certified stamped Minute Order approving the recommendation and the executed 
amendment to Public Works Department, Engineering Section, Attention Beverly Cross. 
Attachments:  

Amendment No.1 
Authored by:  
Charlie Elbert, Project Manager, 568-3123  


